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Texas Turkey Poults
For week ending October 31, 1981

Released: November 5, 1981

TEXAS

To avoid disclosing individual operations,
poults hatched and eggs set for the week
ending October 31, 1981, are not available.
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Issued Weekly
By Texas Crop
And Livestock
Reporting Service
Austin, Texas
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NINE STATES

The nine states in the weekly program reported
a total of 1,752,000 poults hatched, 7 percent
above a year ago, and 6 percent above a week
ago. Eggs set during the week at 2,228,000,
were down 12 percent from last year, and down
6 percent from last week.

Thus far this season, 14,198,000 poults have
been hatched, 6 percent below the corresponding
period last year.

TEXAS TURKEY POULTS, will not be published on a weekly basis after

November 5, 1981. Releases will be published monthly, beginning December 21.

*.. LAST REPORT +** TURKEYS : EGGS SET AND POULTS HATCHED IN 9 STATES *e* LAST REPORT "..
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

EGGS SET (000) POULTS HATCHED (000)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

WEEK ENDING : CURR WK WEEK ENDING CURR vW
STATE - --------------------------------------------------: AS % OF :-------------------------------------------------: AS Y r

OCT 3 OCT 10 OCT 17 OCT 24 OCT 31 : YEAR AGO I OCT 3 OCT 10 OCT 17 OCT 24 OCT 31 YR AGO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CALIF 227 261 191 299 262 79 233 137 123 265 171 99
IOWA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
MO 2/ 345 339 289 264 75 2/ 174 2/ 2/ 242 116N C 749" 513 560 569 512 93 404 374 512 484 542 135OHIO : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
TEX 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
VA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
MINN-WIS 1/: 484 371 436 551 624 113 326 384 362 249 303 PO

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
CURRENT UK :
TOTAL-1981 : 2,444* 29196 2,214 2,379 2,228 1,524 1,481 1,665 1,648 1,752

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
COMPARABLE :
PREY YR I 2,324 2,398 2,630 2,848 2,544 1,783 1,737 1,728 1,725 19631

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PERCENT OF
PREV YR 105 92 84 84 88 85 85 96 96 107-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SEP 5, RI
TO DATE
TOTAL 11,651 13,847 16,061 18,440 20,668 7,652 9,133 10,798 12,446 14,198

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
COMPARABLE
PREV YR : 12,512 14,910 17,540 20,388 22,932 8,313 10,050 11,778 13,503 15,134
RCENT --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------PERCENT OFI

PREV YR 93 93 92 90 90 92 91 92 92 94
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1/ MINN 6 WISC COMBINED TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVIDUAL OPERATIONS.
2/ CONFIDENTIAL.

M. David Humphrey Jr., and Mickey B. Yost
Agricultural Statisticians
512/397-5581

Texas Department of Ag-riculture
Reagan V. Brown, Commissioner Texas Crop and Livestock Reporting Service

Doug Murfield, State Statistician
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